

## **BLENMAN ELEMENTARY**

1695 N. Country Club Road
Tucson, AZ 85716
Phone (520)232-6500 / Fax (520) 232-6501
Family Engagement Council

## 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter MEETING MINUTES

Pursuant to **A.R.S. 38-431.02**, notice is hereby given to the members of the Cavett Elementary School Council and to the general public that Cavett Elementary School Council will hold a public meeting on,

Meeting Date / Time November 8, 2022, 3:15 pm

Meeting Siter: Blenman Elementary Room 30

- I. Call meeting to Order: By Miles Warrior (Family Engagement Liaison)
  - a. Members Present Miles Warrior, Gabby Mallian
- II. Approval of last minutes from meeting dated, October Mr. Warrior moved to approve minutes Gabriel second the motion, all in favor.
- III. Recruitment of Family Engagement Council Members:
  - a. NO new members currently
- IV. Family Engagement Announcements
  - a. Spoke about up-coming Family Workshop (Internet Safety part 1) How to encourage more families to attend Mr. Warrior proposed offering door prizes. (Halloween gift basket)
  - b. Catalina Methodist Church held 2 "Market on the Moves" but no one from Blenman has attended. MOM Occurs every third Saturday of the month until April. Mrs. Mack will go out and pick up food to put in the lounge.
  - c. The Church would like to support Blenman during Teacher/ Staff Appreciation Week
  - d. Catalina Methodist will sponsor families during the holidays Thanksgiving and Christmas
  - e. Santa Sligh (local Motorcycle Club) would like to sponsor a "toy give away" needs 10 families.
  - f. LOveTa Give Will offer 10 new bicycles for Blenman students to be given away before winter break.
  - g. Walmart (Marketplace) agreed to Blenman/TUSD "Toy Drive" in December- Date to be announced.
- V. Call to action/ Discussion Items
  - a. Family Engagement Survey
  - b. Family Workshop (Cyber-Safety Pt.2)
- VI. Call to audience
  - a. No actions
- VII. Agenda set for next meeting. Next meeting February 14,2023
- VIII. Adjourned November 8, 2023, 3:45 pm